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Engaging Students, Achieving Excellence

Traditional Calendar

January 2025

T

w

T

F

1

2

3

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

August 2024

T

w

T

F

1

8

10

11

15

17

18

22

24

25

29

31

14

16

21

23

28

30

ctober 2024

12

13

19

20

26

27

10

17

24

14

21

22

23

28

29

30

JULY
G ettt July 4th Holiday
AUGUST
16, Undesignated Teacher Workday
19-26..cciiiiiiiiiie, Designated Teacher Workdays
20-27 Professional Development
2 First Day of School
27-29.ciiiiiiiie e Staggered Enroliment
SEPTEMBER
2 e Labor Day Holiday
2T e Interim Reports
OCTOBER
1. Designated Teacher Workday & Parent Conference
3 End of Grading Period
NOVEMBER
T Designated Teacher Workday
G Report Cards
S T Election Day/Undesignated Teacher Workday
T Veterans Day Holiday
27 Undesignated Teacher Workday
28-29.. Thanksgiving Holidays
DECEMBER
TG Interim Reports
20-23. Vacation Days
24-26....coiiiieeiieee e Christmas Holidays
DA o U Vacation Days
JANUARY
L New Year’'s Day Holiday
2-3 Undesignated Teacher Workday
1T End of Grading Period
20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday
20 Designated Teacher Workday
A Report Cards
FEBRUARY
100 Undesignated Teacher Workday
2B e e Interim Reports
MARCH
20 End of Grading Period
24 Designated Teacher Workday
2 Report Cards
APRIL
T4-270 Spring Break
18 Good Friday Holiday
May
B Interim Reports
26 Memorial Day Holiday
JUNE
6...Last Day&Half Day for Students, End of Grading Period
9-10. i Designated Teacher Workdays
11120, Undesignated Teacher Workdays
18, Report Cards Mailed
First/Last Day of  Undesignated Designated Holiday!
School Teacher Workday Teacher Workday
Vacation Day Half Day for ) Interim Reports Report
Students Staggered Enroll-  Cards
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New Hanover County Schools
IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Pre K Centers

Howe Pre Koo, 251-6195
Johnson Pre K. 251-6155
CRA @ Mosley Pre K.......cc.cc.... 251-6161
CRECC ..o, 350-7860
Elementary
Alderman.......ccocceeoeoeeeveenen, 350-2031
ANdErsoN.....cccovevevieeieieee, 798-3311
Bellamy...ccooieeieicei, 350-2039
Blair .o 350-2045
Bradley Creek......coovvvivininnnn. 350-2051
CarolinaBeach.......c.cccccooovvevn. 458-4340
Castle Hayne ..., 602-4970
Codington (Year-Round).......... 790-2236
College Park......ccoovicviivieininns 350-2058
Eaton (Year- Round)..... ...397-1544
Forest Hills.......cocoovvvennn. ...251-6190
Freeman (Re-Start).................... 251-6011
Gregory (K-8)....oooovvvviviiiainns 251-6185
Holly Tree ..o, 790-2250
Masonboro..........cccccoveveernan.. 790-2355
Murrayville ..o 790-5067
Ogden...c.oceiiiieeee e, 686-6464
Pine Valley......cccvvviivvinini, 350-2121
Porters NecK.......coccooovevevevinennnns 251-2975
Snipes (Re-Start)........occcvvvrean. 251-6175
Sunset Park.......cccoovoveveveeenan. 815-6948
WIlI@MS.c.e e 350-2150
Winter Park........ccccoovvvevieceiiinns 350-2159
Wrightsboro.............. 815-6909

Wrightsville Beach 256-3171
Middle Schools

602-4046
790-2363
350-2100
350-2112
350-2136
350-2142
815-6906

790-2360
251-6161
...350-2072
.................................... 350-1387
............................................ 350-2089
............................................ 251-6100
...................................... 530-6300
......................................... 362-7789

Alternative Schools
JCROE Center..ovvceiciicnin 395-4472
Lake Forest Academy............... 772-2515

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Melissa Mason, Chairperson
Josie Barnhart, Vice Chairperson
Pat Bradford
Judy Justice
Tim Merrick
Pete Wildeboer
Administrative Asst. to Board 254-4219

NHCS Central Office Contacts

Central Office Main.........cccccooee..e. 254-4200
Board of Education..................... 254-4280
Superintendent's Office.............. 254-4219
Communications & Outreach....254-4319
e Production Studio................ 254-4180
FINANCe. .o 254-4217
Human Resources.........ccoocoeennee 254-4232
Instruction & Accountability......254-4314
OperationsS.......ccovvevieniieenns 254-4243
e Transportation............... 254-4080
Special Education.......cc.ccc.ccoevnev. 254-4454
Student Support Services........... 254-4253
e McKinney Vento........ccco.oe..... 251-2947
e Student Enrollment............... 251-2929

THE MISSION OF NEW HANOVER

COUNTY SCHOOLS IN COLLABORATION

WITH OUR PARENTS AND THE

COMMUNITY IS TO STRIVE TO PROVIDE
CHILDREN WITH AN OPPORTUNITY FOR

A SUPERIOR EDUCATION IN A SAFE
AND POSITIVE LEARNING
ENVIRONMENT WHERE THEY ARE
PREPARED WITH THE SKILLS TO
SUCCEED.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON NHCS,
VISIT NHCS.NET AND FOLLOW US ON
SOCIAL MEDIA @NEWHANOVERCOSCH

Community Contacts

Amigos International.........cccccoevevnin 341-0007
Brigade Boys & Girls Club..........cccc..... 791-4282
CRCC i 362-7000
Cape Fear MUSeUM......cccovveiriviinnns 798-4370

Community Advancement Through Mentoring.... 231-9530
Community Boys & Girls Club............ 762-1252

Communities in Schools...................... 343-1901
Kids Making It......ccovveeieieiieiieiis 763-6001
Latino AlliancCe......cccocovvveeececee 962-2551
NHC Council of PTAS......ccccovvvvveiiiin 264-0547
NHC Social Services.........cccovvveennan. 798-3400
NHC Health Department..........cc....... 798-6500
NHC Libraries-- Main..........ccccccooeo.... 798-6301

e CarolinaBeach......ccccoooeviviennnn. 798-6385

o Myrtle Grove. ..., 798-6391

o Northeast. ..o, 798-6371
New Hanover Health Network............ 343-7000
Port City UNited.....coooovvininiiien, 798-4444
SMArt Start. ..o 815-3731
Southeastern Center Mental Health.251-6440
The Carousel Center.......ccccccccoveen... 254-9898
UNCW.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 962-3000
United Way.....oooovvieieeieen, 798-3900
VOocCes LatinasS....oooeoeveveeeeeeeeec, 762-1870
WHAT CliNIC. oo 790-9949
YMCA e 251-9622
YWECA e, 799-6820

Central Office Locations

*Administrative Building
6410 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC, 28412
910-254-4200
*Dale K. Spencer Building
1802 South 15th Street
Wilmington, NC 28407
910-254-4179
*Carolina Beach Road Operations Complex
2814 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
910-254-4288

School Closings

*Closings and/or delays are posted at
www.nhcs.net and announced by School
Messenger calls, social media, local TV, and
radio stations
*No School for Pre-K on Traditional Half Days
Staff Development Day
Early Dismissal for Students:

o Elementary, Noon
o Secondary, 1:00 p.m.





